
Updated due to May 18 event reschedule 
2019 – SCHEDULE OF EVENTS – MANITOU RIDGE MEN’S CLUB 

 
 
May 5   Sunday  Opening Scramble (Entry fee $20 – Pro shop pairings) 

May 18 Saturday CANCELLED & RESCHEDULED to June 29          2-2 Ball 2-Somes  

May 24-27 Fri-Mon Memorial Day Tournament – 36-hole event (No entry fee – play with a member) 

June 9  Sunday  Shamble (Entry fee $20 – Pro shop pairings) 

June 22 Saturday Chapman Event (Entry fee $20 – Pick your partner) 

June 29 Saturday RESCHEDULED 2-2 Ball 2-Somes (Entry fee $20 – Pick your partner) 

Jul 3-7  Wed-Sun 4th of July Tournament – 36-Hole Event (No entry fee – play with a member) 

July 21  Sunday  Quota Points (Entry fee $20 – Pro shop pairings) 

August 3 Saturday Best 3 of 4 – Afternoon Event (Entry fee $20 – Pick your foursome) 

August 17-18 Sat-Sun Club Championship – 36-hole event (No entry fee – Pro shop pairings) 

Aug 30-Sep 2 Fri-Mon Labor Day Tournament – 36-hole event (No entry fee – play with a member)  

Sept 7  Saturday 6-6-6 Tournament (Entry fee $20 – Pick a partner) 

Sept 28 Saturday Closing Scramble (No entry fee – Pick your 5-some) 

Sept 29 Sunday  King of the Ridge (Season long points race) 

 

Season Long: Sweeps – (No entry fee) Every Saturday and Sunday from April 27 – September 22 when there 
is not an event on our schedule, the pro shop will score a sweeps game for our men’s club. Sign 
up in pro shop prior to your round. 

Singles Challenge Golf – (Entry fee $20) Sign up by May 27 in the Pro Shop. Matches will be 
drawn by the pro shop.  

Doubles Challenge Golf –Qualify by Sunday June 2. Play with your partner and another men’s 
club member. Top 16 teams and ties make match play. Seedings will be determined by 
qualification scores. (Each qualification attempt: $20/team) 

KOR Points Race – Points are accumulated throughout the year for placing in events and 
participation. The top 19+ ties in points as of September 15 will qualify for the King of the Ridge 
on September 29.  


